Wide Voice, LLC Effective: February 18, 2012 New York PSC No. 4 – Local Exchange Service Addendum 1 Leaf: 1 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# PRICE LIST

# **Section 2.0 – Rules and Regulations**

#### 1. Telephone Surcharges

## **Gross Revenue and MTA Tax Surcharges**

#### A. Local Service:

1. <u>Gross Revenue Tax Surcharges</u>

Period	Services Provided For Resale*	IntraLATA Toll & <u>RCP Service</u>	All Other <u>Services</u>
7/1/2000 +	.3764%	2.8273%	2.9405%

# 2. <u>MTA Tax Surcharges</u>

Period	Services Provided For Resale*	IntraLATA Toll & <u>RCP Service</u>	All Other <u>Services</u>
10/1/98+	.1277%	.6890%	.73%

Wide Voice, LLC Effective: February 18, 2012 New York PSC No. 4 – Local Exchange Service Addendum 1 Leaf: 2 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

	PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)		
Section	n 2.0 Rules and Regulations		
2.18.1	Dishonored Checks		
	Charge per Dishonored Check	\$25.00	
Section	n 4.0 – Service Charges and Surcharges		
4.1	Service Order and Change Charges		
	Line Connection Charge Primary Line Secondary Line Service Order Charge Moves/Adds/Changes	<b>Business</b> \$60.00 \$60.00 \$25.00	
4.2	Premises Visit Charge		
	Installation Charge – 1 <sup>st</sup> Hour Repair Charge – 1 <sup>st</sup> <sup>1</sup> ⁄ <sub>2</sub> Hour Repair Charge – Each Add'1 <sup>1</sup> ⁄ <sub>2</sub> Hour	<b>Business</b> \$120.00 \$91.00 \$46.00	
4.3	Restoral Charge		
	Per occasion, per line:	Business \$40.00	

Wide Voice, LLC Effective: February 18, 2012 New York PSC No. 4 – Local Exchange Service Addendum 1 Leaf: 3 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## PRICE LIST, (CONT'D.)

## Section 5.0 Local Exchange Service

#### 5.1 Trunk

Monthly Recurring Charges (MRC) per DS0-equivalent Transport Charges, per mile (minimum 1 mile) \$1.00 Port Charges 0-1 DS3s \$5.00 2-3 DS3s \$4.00 4-5 DS3s \$3.00 6-8 DS3s \$2.00 9+ DS3s \$1.00 Usage charges per Inbound MOU 0-2m (MOU) per account \$0.0010 Over 2m to 10m MOU per account \$0.0007 Over 10m to 20m MOU per account \$0.0006 Over 20m to 30m MOU per account \$0.0005 Over 30m to 40m MOU per account \$0.0004 Over 40m to 50m MOU per account \$0.0003 Over 50m MOU per account \$0.0002

#### Section 6.0 – Supplemental Charges

Β.

#### 6.1 Critical Facilities Administration Service

# 6.1.4 A. Enhanced Design Layout Record (Circuit Layout Record)

Per Circuit	\$50.00
Hourly Charges	
Per Hour	\$47.00